AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO PURCHASE COMPUTERS FOR THE 2 

TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL IN GASTON COUNTY. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

SECTION 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Gaston 5 
County School Administrative Unit the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars 6 
($250,000) for the 2006-2007 fiscal year to purchase computers for the technical high 7 
school in the county. 8 

SECTION 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 2006. 9